CITY OF APPLETON RESOLUTION

Resolution declaring the consolidation of reporting units for a Special Election in the City of Appleton pursuant to Section 5.15 Wisconsin Statutes

WHEREAS, On March 29, 2018 the Governor ordered a Special Election for the 1st Senate District to occur on Tuesday, June 12th and;

WHEREAS, if a primary is necessary the Special Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, May 15th and;

WHEREAS, Senate District 1 includes 9 of the City's 59 Wards and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Appleton to consolidate these Wards into one reporting unit and one polling place for the Special Election and;

WHEREAS, this Resolution is to be rescinded upon the certification of the Special Election results.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Appleton Wards 12, 13, 14, 26, 44, 45, 46, 47, & 59 are combined into one reporting unit and one polling place for the Special Election to occur on June 12, 2018 and Special Primary Election (if necessary) to occur on May 15, 2018.

Adopted:	
Published:	
	Timothy Hanna, Mayor
	Kami Lynch, Clerk